
Car Sub Sub Sub Total Total Combined 

No' Competitor Car CC Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 total Class/Pos' Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 total Class/Pos' Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 total Class/Pos' Run 1 Run 2 Run 3   Overall Class Overall

1 Michael Weeks Morris Mini Cooper S 1275 A 61.4 59.6 69.5 P 121.0 7 58.1 57.8 57.3 236.1 7 60.2 65.8 P 60.3 356.6 7 69.7 62.6 62.6 481.80 481.8 7 1 14 1

61.4 59.6 69.5 58.1 57.8 57.3 60.2 65.8 60.3 69.7 62.6 62.6  

9 Alan Wakeman Nissan Micra 1300 B 58.9 57.3 57.2 114.5 4 55.9 55.5 55.1 225.1 4 57.7 57.6 58.6 340.4 4 59.8 60.1 59.7 459.90 459.9 4 1 8  

58.9 57.3 57.2 55.9 55.5 55.1 57.7 57.6 58.6 59.8 60.1 59.7  

7 Richard Olsen MG ZR 1800 C 59.8 58.6 57.4 116.0 5 57.6 55.7 54.9 226.6 5 58.3 57.3 56.7 340.6 5 65.9 59.9 59.6 460.10 460.1 5 3 9  

8 Emma Olsen MG ZR 1800 C 60.0 58.2 58.6 116.8 6 59.3 57.9 62.4 P 234.0 6 61.2 59.7 59.8 353.5 6 64.9 63.6 60.5 477.60 477.6 6 4 13  

14 Neil Brown Ford Puma 1679 C 59.9 99.9 99.9 159.8 9 99.9 99.9 99.9 359.6 9 99.9 99.9 99.9 559.4 9 99.9 99.9 99.9 759.20 Retired 0 0 0  

15 Steve Conner Ford Puma 1679 C 57.1 56.4 56.2 112.6 3 54.9 54.2 54.1 220.9 3 56.6 56.8 57.2 334.3 3 58.4 57.6 57.4 449.30 449.3 2 1 3  

25 Haydn Marks BMW 318Ti Compact 1895 C 58.0 56.2 55.3 111.5 2 54.6 54.0 54.0 219.5 2 66.3 P 56.8 56.8 333.1 2 58.8 58.7 58.3 450.10 450.1 3 2 4  

57.1 56.2 55.3 54.6 54.0 54.0 56.6 56.8 56.7 58.4 57.6 57.4  

19 Karl Boulton Honda Civic Type R 1998 F 67.1 64.2 63.1 127.3 8 66.8 P 61.7 82.9 WT 255.8 8 68.1 64.7 63.5 384.0 8 68.5 66.6 65.7 516.30 516.3 8 2 21  

24 Ian Harrison GBS Zero GT 2000 F 57.3 55.1 55.5 110.6 1 54.8 53.8 52.9 217.3 1 57.1 56.6 56.5 330.4 1 59.0 56.9 57.2 444.50 444.5 1 1 1  

57.3 55.1 55.5 54.8 53.8 52.9 57.1 56.6 56.5 59.0 56.9 57.2  

 

2 Douglas Mancini Austin Mini 1275 A 61.6 60.5 59.4 119.9 9 58.7 60.0 57.1 235.7 9 90.2 WT 62.7 67.5 P 365.9 12 66.4 63.8 64.4 494.10 494.1 12 1 19  

61.6 60.5 59.4 58.7 60.0 57.1 90.2 62.7 67.5 66.4 63.8 64.4  

3 John Nicholls MG ZR 1396 B 61.1 65.0 P 58.4 119.5 8 56.9 62.8 57.0 233.4 8 64.1 P 59.4 63.9 P 356.7 8 62.9 66.7 P 66.8 P 486.30 486.3 9 2 16  

4 Peter Manning Austin Mini 1300 B 63.4 61.3 60.2 121.5 11 61.4 59.8 59.2 240.5 11 63.5 61.4 62.2 364.1 10 65.4 66.5 63.1 492.60 492.6 11 3 18  

5 Michael Taylor Ford Fiesta 957 B 68.4 65.0 61.9 126.9 13 62.2 59.6 60.4 246.9 13 63.7 62.3 63.0 372.2 13 68.8 65.0 69.1 P 506.00 506.0 13 4 20  

6 Paul Prescott Austin Rover Mini Mayfair 1275 B 56.7 56.7 58.4 113.4 3 55.5 54.9 54.9 223.2 3 60.2 58.9 66.7 P 342.3 4 59.0 57.9 57.8 458.00 458.0 3 1 6  

56.7 56.7 58.4 55.5 54.9 54.9 60.2 58.9 62.2 59.0 57.9 57.8  

12 Nigel Lack Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 C 62.1 60.5 60.8 121.3 10 58.8 57.7 57.3 236.3 10 63.2 61.4 60.2 357.9 9 64.8 63.4 62.2 483.50 483.5 8 2 15  

22 Ian Mepham BMW 318Ti 1985 C 56.4 55.9 56.6 112.3 2 55.1 54.4 54.2 220.9 2 56.9 56.6 56.5 334.0 2 69.5 P 59.5 58.7 452.20 452.2 2 1 5  

56.4 55.9 56.6 55.1 54.4 54.2 56.9 56.6 56.5 64.8 59.5 58.7  

16 Steven Wren Porsche 911 3400 D 64.4 60.2 64.4 P 124.6 12 60.3 63.8 P 58.6 243.5 12 64.3 60.9 61.0 365.4 11 68.4 P 62.4 61.2 489.00 489.0 10 1 17  

64.4 60.2 64.4 60.3 63.8 58.6 64.3 60.9 61.0 68.4 62.4 61.2  

17 Tom Caldecourt Mazda MX5 1839 E 59.6 58.3 57.5 115.8 5 56.1 55.0 55.1 225.9 5 62.2 P 64.6 P 62.8 P 350.9 6 59.9 59.6 59.1 469.60 469.6 6 3 11  

20 Mark Gostlow Mazda MX5 1800 E 60.5 57.2 56.7 113.9 4 57.7 56.0 54.4 224.3 4 58.5 58.1 57.6 340.0 3 60.4 59.5 59.5 459.00 459.0 4 1 7  

21 Jake Parsons Mazda MX5 1800 E 62.4 58.7 59.4 118.1 7 59.3 56.6 55.1 229.8 6 65.8 P 58.9 58.2 346.9 5 63.5 60.4 59.6 466.90 466.9 5 2 10  

23 Carl Leonard Mazda MX5 1800 E 63.3 59.2 57.6 116.8 6 58.7 56.6 61.0 P 232.1 7 60.9 64.2 61.5 354.5 7 64.0 60.4 59.8 474.70 474.7 7 4 12  

59.6 57.2 56.7 56.1 55.0 54.4 58.5 58.1 57.6 59.9 59.5 59.1  

18 Keith Pettit Austin Healey Sprite 1275 F 57.1 55.4 55.3 110.7 1 54.2 54.1 52.9 217.7 1 58.6 57.4 56.9 332.0 1 58.3 57.2 57.6 446.80 446.8 1 1 2  

57.1 55.4 55.3 54.2 54.1 52.9 58.6 57.4 56.9 58.3 57.2 57.6  

Abbreviations: Championship Key: A = ACSMC

B = BTRDA
C = CMSG 

Class/Pos  =   Class Postion 
CB/OV  =  Postion overall out of combined scores 
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Penalties: 
P = Poles Hit.   L = Line Fault.  WT = Wrong Test. M = adjusted for Maximum time taken. Time/s in light brown = slowest time for test.



Car Sub
No' Competitor Car CC Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 total Class/Pos'

1 Michael Weeks Morris Mini Cooper S 1275 A 61.4 59.6 69.5 121.0 7
61.4 59.6 69.5

9 Alan Wakeman Nissan Micra 1300 B 58.9 57.3 57.2 114.5 4
58.9 57.3 57.2

7 Richard Olsen MG ZR 1800 C 59.8 58.6 57.4 116.0 5
8 Emma Olsen MG ZR 1800 C 60.0 58.2 58.6 116.8 6

14 Neil Brown Ford Puma 1679 C 59.9 99.9 99.9 159.8 9
15 Steve Conner Ford Puma 1679 C 57.1 56.4 56.2 112.6 3
25 Haydn Marks BMW 318Ti Compact 1895 C 58.0 56.2 55.3 111.5 2

57.1 56.2 55.3
19 Karl Boulton Honda Civic Type R 1998 F 67.1 64.2 63.1 127.3 8
24 Ian Harrison GBS Zero GT 2000 F 57.3 55.1 55.5 110.6 1

57.3 55.1 55.5

2 Douglas Mancini Austin Mini 1275 A 61.6 60.5 59.4 119.9 9
61.6 60.5 59.4

3 John Nicholls MG ZR 1396 B 61.1 65.0 58.4 119.5 8
4 Peter Manning Austin Mini 1300 B 63.4 61.3 60.2 121.5 11
5 Michael Taylor Ford Fiesta 957 B 68.4 65.0 61.9 126.9 13
6 Paul Prescott Austin Rover Mini Mayfair 1275 B 56.7 56.7 58.4 113.4 3

56.7 56.7 58.4
12 Nigel Lack Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 C 62.1 60.5 60.8 121.3 10
22 Ian Mepham BMW 318Ti 1985 C 56.4 55.9 56.6 112.3 2

56.4 55.9 56.6
16 Steven Wren Porsche 911 3400 D 64.4 60.2 64.4 124.6 12

64.4 60.2 64.4
17 Tom Caldecourt Mazda MX5 1839 E 59.6 58.3 57.5 115.8 5
20 Mark Gostlow Mazda MX5 1800 E 60.5 57.2 56.7 113.9 4
21 Jake Parsons Mazda MX5 1800 E 62.4 58.7 59.4 118.1 7
23 Carl Leonard Mazda MX5 1800 E 63.3 59.2 57.6 116.8 6

59.6 57.2 56.7
18 Keith Pettit Austin Healey Sprite 1275 F 57.1 55.4 55.3 110.7 1

57.1 55.4 55.3

Abbreviations:
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Car Sub
No' Competitor Car CC Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 total Class/Pos'

1 Michael Weeks Morris Mini Cooper S 1275 A 58.1 57.8 57.3 236.1 7
58.1 57.8 57.3

9 Alan Wakeman Nissan Micra 1300 B 55.9 55.5 55.1 225.1 4
55.9 55.5 55.1

7 Richard Olsen MG ZR 1800 C 57.6 55.7 54.9 226.6 5
8 Emma Olsen MG ZR 1800 C 59.3 57.9 62.4 234.0 6

14 Neil Brown Ford Puma 1679 C 99.9 99.9 99.9 359.6 9
15 Steve Conner Ford Puma 1679 C 54.9 54.2 54.1 220.9 3
25 Haydn Marks BMW 318Ti Compact 1895 C 54.6 54.0 54.0 219.5 2

54.6 54.0 54.0
19 Karl Boulton Honda Civic Type R 1998 F 66.8 61.7 82.9 255.8 8
24 Ian Harrison GBS Zero GT 2000 F 54.8 53.8 52.9 217.3 1

54.8 53.8 52.9

2 Douglas Mancini Austin Mini 1275 A 58.7 60.0 57.1 235.7 9
58.7 60.0 57.1

3 John Nicholls MG ZR 1396 B 56.9 62.8 57.0 233.4 8
4 Peter Manning Austin Mini 1300 B 61.4 59.8 59.2 240.5 11
5 Michael Taylor Ford Fiesta 957 B 62.2 59.6 60.4 246.9 13
6 Paul Prescott Austin Rover Mini Mayfair 1275 B 55.5 54.9 54.9 223.2 3

55.5 54.9 54.9
12 Nigel Lack Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 C 58.8 57.7 57.3 236.3 10
22 Ian Mepham BMW 318Ti 1985 C 55.1 54.4 54.2 220.9 2

55.1 54.4 54.2
16 Steven Wren Porsche 911 3400 D 60.3 63.8 58.6 243.5 12

60.3 63.8 58.6
17 Tom Caldecourt Mazda MX5 1839 E 56.1 55.0 55.1 225.9 5
20 Mark Gostlow Mazda MX5 1800 E 57.7 56.0 54.4 224.3 4
21 Jake Parsons Mazda MX5 1800 E 59.3 56.6 55.1 229.8 6
23 Carl Leonard Mazda MX5 1800 E 58.7 56.6 61.0 232.1 7

56.1 55.0 54.4
18 Keith Pettit Austin Healey Sprite 1275 F 54.2 54.1 52.9 217.7 1

54.2 54.1 52.9Fastest time in class
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Car Sub
No' Competitor Car CC Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 total Class/Pos'

1 Michael Weeks Morris Mini Cooper S 1275 A 60.2 65.8 60.3 356.6 7
60.2 65.8 60.3

9 Alan Wakeman Nissan Micra 1300 B 57.7 57.6 58.6 340.4 4
57.7 57.6 58.6

7 Richard Olsen MG ZR 1800 C 58.3 57.3 56.7 340.6 5
8 Emma Olsen MG ZR 1800 C 61.2 59.7 59.8 353.5 6

14 Neil Brown Ford Puma 1679 C 99.9 99.9 99.9 559.4 9
15 Steve Conner Ford Puma 1679 C 56.6 56.8 57.2 334.3 3
25 Haydn Marks BMW 318Ti Compact 1895 C 66.3 56.8 56.8 333.1 2

56.6 56.8 56.7
19 Karl Boulton Honda Civic Type R 1998 F 68.1 64.7 63.5 384.0 8
24 Ian Harrison GBS Zero GT 2000 F 57.1 56.6 56.5 330.4 1

57.1 56.6 56.5

2 Douglas Mancini Austin Mini 1275 A 90.2 62.7 67.5 365.9 12
90.2 62.7 67.5

3 John Nicholls MG ZR 1396 B 64.1 59.4 63.9 356.7 8
4 Peter Manning Austin Mini 1300 B 63.5 61.4 62.2 364.1 10
5 Michael Taylor Ford Fiesta 957 B 63.7 62.3 63.0 372.2 13
6 Paul Prescott Austin Rover Mini Mayfair 1275 B 60.2 58.9 66.7 342.3 4

60.2 58.9 62.2
12 Nigel Lack Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 C 63.2 61.4 60.2 357.9 9
22 Ian Mepham BMW 318Ti 1985 C 56.9 56.6 56.5 334.0 2

56.9 56.6 56.5
16 Steven Wren Porsche 911 3400 D 64.3 60.9 61.0 365.4 11

64.3 60.9 61.0
17 Tom Caldecourt Mazda MX5 1839 E 62.2 64.6 62.8 350.9 6
20 Mark Gostlow Mazda MX5 1800 E 58.5 58.1 57.6 340.0 3
21 Jake Parsons Mazda MX5 1800 E 65.8 58.9 58.2 346.9 5
23 Carl Leonard Mazda MX5 1800 E 60.9 64.2 61.5 354.5 7

58.5 58.1 57.6
18 Keith Pettit Austin Healey Sprite 1275 F 58.6 57.4 56.9 332.0 1

58.6 57.4 56.9Fastest time in class
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Car Total Total
No' Competitor Car CC Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3   

1 Michael Weeks Morris Mini Cooper S 1275 A 69.7 62.6 62.6 481.80 481.8
69.7 62.6 62.6

9 Alan Wakeman Nissan Micra 1300 B 59.8 60.1 59.7 459.90 459.9
59.8 60.1 59.7

7 Richard Olsen MG ZR 1800 C 65.9 59.9 59.6 460.10 460.1
8 Emma Olsen MG ZR 1800 C 64.9 63.6 60.5 477.60 477.6

14 Neil Brown Ford Puma 1679 C 99.9 99.9 99.9 759.20 Retired
15 Steve Conner Ford Puma 1679 C 58.4 57.6 57.4 449.30 449.3
25 Haydn Marks BMW 318Ti Compact 1895 C 58.8 58.7 58.3 450.10 450.1

58.4 57.6 57.4
19 Karl Boulton Honda Civic Type R 1998 F 68.5 66.6 65.7 516.30 516.3
24 Ian Harrison GBS Zero GT 2000 F 59.0 56.9 57.2 444.50 444.5

59.0 56.9 57.2

2 Douglas Mancini Austin Mini 1275 A 66.4 63.8 64.4 494.10 494.1
66.4 63.8 64.4

3 John Nicholls MG ZR 1396 B 62.9 66.7 66.8 486.30 486.3
4 Peter Manning Austin Mini 1300 B 65.4 66.5 63.1 492.60 492.6
5 Michael Taylor Ford Fiesta 957 B 68.8 65.0 69.1 506.00 506.0
6 Paul Prescott Austin Rover Mini Mayfair 1275 B 59.0 57.9 57.8 458.00 458.0

59.0 57.9 57.8
12 Nigel Lack Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 C 64.8 63.4 62.2 483.50 483.5
22 Ian Mepham BMW 318Ti 1985 C 69.5 59.5 58.7 452.20 452.2

64.8 59.5 58.7
16 Steven Wren Porsche 911 3400 D 68.4 62.4 61.2 489.00 489.0

68.4 62.4 61.2
17 Tom Caldecourt Mazda MX5 1839 E 59.9 59.6 59.1 469.60 469.6
20 Mark Gostlow Mazda MX5 1800 E 60.4 59.5 59.5 459.00 459.0
21 Jake Parsons Mazda MX5 1800 E 63.5 60.4 59.6 466.90 466.9
23 Carl Leonard Mazda MX5 1800 E 64.0 60.4 59.8 474.70 474.7

59.9 59.5 59.1
18 Keith Pettit Austin Healey Sprite 1275 F 58.3 57.2 57.6 446.80 446.8

58.3 57.2 57.6Fastest time in class

Test 4

Fastest time in class
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Fastest time in class
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